

For Immediate Release:

October 11, 2024

Contact:

Jim Barry Steve Schapiro 609-963-1975

Service Road ramp to Route 17 northbound and Rutherford Avenue closed next week in Lyndhurst Ramp closed for 4 days to construct sign structure foundation

(Trenton) – The Service Road ramp to Route 17 northbound and Rutherford Avenue is scheduled to be closed and detoured for four days beginning on Monday for overhead sign structure foundation work in Lyndhurst, Bergen County.

Beginning at 8 a.m. Monday, October 14 until 6 a.m. Thursday, October 17, the Service Road westbound to Route 17 northbound and Rutherford Avenue westbound is scheduled to be closed and detoured. The closure is necessary for drilling and pouring the foundation for a new overhead sign structure. If work is completed earlier, the ramp will reopen sooner. The ramp from Rutherford Avenue eastbound to Route 17 northbound will remain open. The following detours will be in place:

Service Road westbound to Route 17 northbound Detour:

- Motorists on the Service Road westbound wishing to take the ramp to Route 17 northbound will be directed to turn left on Wall Street
- Bear right to stay on Wall Street
- Turn right onto Garland Way
- Turn right onto Rutherford Avenue, which becomes the ramp to Route 17 northbound

Service Road westbound to Rutherford Avenue westbound Detour:

- Motorists on the Service Road westbound wishing to take the ramp to Rutherford Avenue westbound will be directed to turn left on Wall Street
- Bear right to stay on Wall Street
- Turn right onto Polito Avenue
- Turn left onto Rutherford Avenue westbound

The work is part of a \$12.5 million contract that is replacing sign structures on various roadways in Rutherford, Lyndhurst, and Ridgefield in Bergen County; and East Orange, Kearny and Newark in Essex County.

The precise timing of the work is subject to change due to weather or other factors. Motorists are encouraged to check NJDOT's traffic information website www.511nj.org for construction updates and real-time travel information. For NJDOT news follow us on X (Twitter) @NewJersey.bot, on the NJDOT Facebook page, or Instagram @NewJersey.bot.